Cancels Tariff No. 11 of Harold LeMay Enterprises, Inc. G-98 (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) daba Harbor Disposal and Eastern Gray's Harbor Disposal (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY: In Gray's Harbor County	ge
Tariff No. 11 of Harold LeMay Enterprises, Inc. G-98 (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) daba Harbor Disposal and Eastern Gray's Harbor Disposal (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:	
Harold LeMay Enterprises, Inc. G-98 (Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) daba Harbor Disposal and Eastern Gray's Harbor Disposal (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:	
(Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company) daba Harbor Disposal and Eastern Gray's Harbor Disposal (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:	
daba Harbor Disposal and Eastern Gray's Harbor Disposal (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:	
(Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:	
SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:	
In Gray's Harbor County	
Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland (C) Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or	
Mailing address of issuer: 4201 Olympic Hwy Complaints should be referred to the following company representative:	
City, State/Zip Code Aberdeen, WA 98520	
Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923 (C) Name: Roger Swalander (C) Title: District Manager	
Phone: (360) 533-8286 (C) FAX number, if any (360) 695-5091 (C) E-mail: <u>rogers@wcnx.org</u>	
E-mail address, if any: heatherg@wcnx.org (C) Fax: (360) 533-2507 (C)	
Issued by: Heather Garland	
Issue date: May 13, 2016 Effective Date: July 1, 2016	
(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No Date: By:	

RECEIVED MAY 13, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160511

Tariff No.	12				31	Revised I	Page No.	1	
		Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98							
Registered 7	rade Name(s)	Harbor Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal							
, togololea ,	All pages contained tariff and/or any supp	in this tariff are listed belowers to the tariff listed to the tariff listed of the tariff listed are the lissue date.	CHECK pelow in conse	SHEET cutive order. T	The pages	t are	(1 4 4 6 6 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
			<u>Supplemen</u>	ts in Effect					
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	May 13, 2016					Effoctiv	ve Date:	July 1, 2016	
issue Dale.	IVIAY 13, 2010		(For Official U	Jse Onlv)		LITECTIV	re Dale.	July 1, 2010	
			, o. omolar						
Docket No.	ΓG	Date:			Ву:				

Tariff No.	12	_				13_Rev	vised Page No 20			
	ime/Permit Number: rade Name(s)		Enterprises, Inc. G- al and Eastern Gray		sposal					
Rates in this	<u>lten</u>		tial Service Mont			next page)				
 (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yard waste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yard waste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: Grays Harbor County 										
		Garbage Service Rate	Garbage			Garbage Service Rate	Garbage			
Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	for Customers who do not	Service Rate for Recycling	Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	for Customers who do not	Service Rate for Recycling			
of Container Mini Can	Service WG	Recycle \$ 13.06	Participants \$ 11.06	of Container 65 Gal **	Service MG	Recycle \$ 11.45	Participants 9.45			
1	MG	\$ 8.29	\$ 6.29	65 Gal **	EOWG	\$ 18.22	\$ 16.22			
1	WG	\$ 17.83	\$ 15.83	65 Gal **	WG	\$ 27.01	\$ 25.01			
2	WG	\$ 26.38	\$ 24.38	95 Gal **	MG	\$ 14.61	\$ 12.61			
3	WG	\$ 35.00	\$ 33.00	95 Gal **	EOWG	\$ 23.04	\$ 21.04			
4	WG	\$ 43.40	\$ 41.40	95 Gal **	WG	\$ 36.46	\$ 34.46			
5	WG	\$ 51.82	\$ 49.82							
1	EOWG	\$ 13.41	\$ 11.41	** Company	. Duas dala al					
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection. Note 2: Recycling program charge (in addition to garbage rate) is \$7.87. Additionally, these customers will receive a commodity price adjustment (cpa) of (\$.28) (A) credit per month. Recycle only service is \$8.87 adjusted for cpa. Notes for this item are continued on next page Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2017 (C)										
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date: May 13, 2016 Effective Date: July 1, 2016										
iosuo Daie.	Way 10, 2010		(For Official U	Jse Only)		Encoure Date.	July 1, 2010			
Docket No. T	-G	Da	te:		By: _					